## SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD UNADOPTED MINUTES May 18, 2011

## **APPENDIX B**

## SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION HONORING

## STUDENT TRUSTEE JOHN M. GLIDDEN

*WHEREAS,* John M. Glidden served faithfully and with distinction for one year on the Solano Community College District Governing Board as Student Trustee, May 2010 – May 2011;

WHEREAS, John M. Glidden, has overcome numerous barriers to pursue higher education;

WHEREAS, John M. Glidden has served on the Associated Students of Solano Community College (ASSC), and advocated for students by serving on numerous Solano Community College committees, as well as several hiring committees;

*WHEREAS*, John M. Glidden has lobbied at the national and state levels for increased funding for California Community Colleges; and

*WHEREAS*, John M. Glidden has worked tirelessly to further enhance the educational climate at Solano Community College for our current and future students; now, therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Solano Community College District Governing Board hereby expresses sincere appreciation to John M. Glidden for his student leadership and dedicated service to the District. The Governing Board wishes him well in future educational and career pursuits, and extends sincere thanks for his many contributions to the future of Solano Community College.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED**, This 18th day of May 2011, by the Governing Board of the Solano Community College District.

Denis Honeychurch, J.D., President

Sarah E. Chapman

Pam Keith

A. Marie Young, Vice President

James E. Claffey

Phil McCaffrey

**Rosemary Thurston** 

Lexi Parmer, Student Trustee